

CALAPOOIA RIVER (McCLUN ROAD) BRIDGE

POST-BID FINAL ESTIMATE FINANCIAL SPREADSHEET and TABULATION OF BIDS

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	CP Construction LLC		Farline Bridge, Inc.		Legacy Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					\$751,936.65		\$761,341.84		\$798,468.10
1	Mobilization	LS	ALL	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00
2	Temp. Protection & Direction of Traffic	LS	ALL	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
3	Temporary Concrete Barriers	FOOT	117	\$20.00	\$2,340.00	\$17.10	\$2,000.70	\$25.00	\$2,925.00
4	Flaggers	HOUR	1440.0	\$42.50	\$61,200.00	\$42.46	\$61,142.40	\$42.50	\$61,200.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	ALL	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	Sediment Barrier	FOOT	120	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$5.85	\$702.00
7	Pollution Control Plan	LS	ALL	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
8	Work Containment Plan and System	LS	ALL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,450.00	\$15,450.00
9	Construction Surveying	LS	ALL	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
10	Removal of Fences	FOOT	40	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$3.15	\$126.00
11	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	FOOT	115	\$1.25	\$143.75	\$2.75	\$316.25	\$8.00	\$920.00
12	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	ALL	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
13	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	105	\$2.00	\$210.00	\$4.75	\$498.75	\$2.50	\$262.50
14	Drainage Curbs	FOOT	55	\$16.00	\$880.00	\$18.00	\$990.00	\$31.25	\$1,718.75
15	Bridge Removal Work	LS	ALL	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$28,880.00	\$28,880.00
16	Shoring, Cribbing and Cofferdams	LS	ALL	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$29,950.00	\$29,950.00
17	Structure Excavation	LS	ALL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00
18	Granular WALL Backfill	CUYD	45	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00
19	Furnish Drilling Equipment	LS	ALL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,205.76	\$15,205.76	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00
20	Furnish HP 14x102 Steel Piles	FOOT	234	\$50.00	\$11,700.00	\$47.23	\$11,051.82	\$51.00	\$11,934.00
21	Preboring Piles	FOOT	204	\$310.00	\$63,240.00	\$219.09	\$44,694.36	\$345.00	\$70,380.00
22	Reinforcement	LS	ALL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,850.00	\$16,850.00
23	General Structural Concrete, Class 3300	CUYD	105	\$550.00	\$57,750.00	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$475.00	\$49,875.00
24	48 Inch Precast Prestressed Box Beams	FOOT	936	\$274.00	\$256,464.00	\$261.00	\$244,296.00	\$268.00	\$250,848.00
25	Concrete Bridge Rail with Pedestrian Rail	LS	ALL	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,685.00	\$48,685.00
26	Warrented Spray Waterproofing Membrane	SQFT	3430	\$5.00	\$17,150.00	\$4.83	\$16,566.90	\$4.65	\$15,949.50
27	Aggregate Base, 1" - 0	TON	29	\$75.00	\$2,175.00	\$18.00	\$522.00	\$59.50	\$1,725.50
28	Aggregate Base, 3" - 1	TON	259	\$35.00	\$9,065.00	\$16.00	\$4,144.00	\$36.50	\$9,453.50
29	Level 2, 1/2 Inch Dense MHMAC Mixture	TON	300	\$87.00	\$26,100.00	\$86.70	\$26,010.00	\$87.00	\$26,100.00
30	Extra For Asphalt Approaches	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
31	Guardrail, Type 2A	FOOT	18.8	\$40.00	\$752.00	\$40.00	\$752.00	\$40.00	\$752.00
32	Guardrail, Type 3	FOOT	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
33	Guardrail, Type 4	FOOT	56.3	\$50.00	\$2,815.00	\$50.00	\$2,815.00	\$50.00	\$2,815.00
34	Guardrail, Thrie Beam, Double Thick	FOOT	12.5	\$95.00	\$1,187.50	\$95.00	\$1,187.50	\$95.00	\$1,187.50
35	Thrie Beam Terminal Connector	EACH	1	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$715.00	\$715.00
36	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	EACH	3	\$485.00	\$1,455.00	\$485.00	\$1,455.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
37	Guardrail End Pieces, Type B	EACH	3	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
38	Guardrail Transition	EACH	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
39	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, TL-3	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
40	Pavement Line Removal	FOOT	20	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
41	Longitudinal Pavement Markings, Paint	FOOT	469	\$1.60	\$750.40	\$1.60	\$750.40	\$1.65	\$773.85
42	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS	SQFT	16	\$14.50	\$232.00	\$14.50	\$232.00	\$14.50	\$232.00
43	Remove and ReinstALL Existing Signs	LS	ALL	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
44	Type "O" Signs in Place	SQFT	12	\$26.00	\$312.00	\$18.00	\$216.00	\$19.00	\$228.00
45	Seeding Mobilization	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
46	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	0.1	\$8,500.00	\$850.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$850.00
47	Stormwater Control Facility	LS	ALL	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00

CALAPOOIA RIVER (McCLUN ROAD) BRIDGE

POST-BID FINAL ESTIMATE FINANCIAL SPREADSHEET and TABULATION OF BIDS

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Tom Ayers General Contractor, Inc.		Concrete Enterprises		MJ Hughes Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					\$830,564.35		\$851,763.07		\$894,918.50
1	Mobilization	LS	ALL	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$84,974.69	\$84,974.69	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	Temp. Protection & Direction of Traffic	LS	ALL	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Temporary Concrete Barriers	FOOT	117	\$50.00	\$5,850.00	\$20.78	\$2,431.26	\$50.00	\$5,850.00
4	Flaggers	HOURL	1440.0	\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$43.30	\$62,352.00	\$20.00	\$28,800.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	ALL	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	Sediment Barrier	FOOT	120	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
7	Pollution Control Plan	LS	ALL	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	Work Containment Plan and System	LS	ALL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Construction Surveying	LS	ALL	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
10	Removal of Fences	FOOT	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$280.00
11	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	FOOT	115	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$2.61	\$300.15	\$5.00	\$575.00
12	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	ALL	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	105	\$2.00	\$210.00	\$4.77	\$500.85	\$5.00	\$525.00
14	Drainage Curbs	FOOT	55	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$31.18	\$1,714.90	\$5.00	\$275.00
15	Bridge Removal Work	LS	ALL	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$107,322.97	\$107,322.97	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
16	Shoring, Cribbing and Cofferdams	LS	ALL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$54,843.62	\$54,843.62	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	Structure Excavation	LS	ALL	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,358.62	\$4,358.62	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	Granular WALL Backfill	CUYD	45	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$55.56	\$2,500.20	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
19	Furnish Drilling Equipment	LS	ALL	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$15,205.76	\$15,205.76	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Furnish HP 14x102 Steel Piles	FOOT	234	\$50.00	\$11,700.00	\$47.24	\$11,054.16	\$64.00	\$14,976.00
21	Preboring Piles	FOOT	204	\$220.00	\$44,880.00	\$219.09	\$44,694.36	\$300.00	\$61,200.00
22	Reinforcement	LS	ALL	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,375.22	\$32,375.22	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
23	General Structural Concrete, Class 3300	CUYD	105	\$700.00	\$73,500.00	\$409.47	\$42,994.35	\$700.00	\$73,500.00
24	48 Inch Precast Prestressed Box Beams	FOOT	936	\$350.00	\$327,600.00	\$276.02	\$258,354.72	\$370.00	\$346,320.00
25	Concrete Bridge Rail with Pedestrian Rail	LS	ALL	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$29,576.12	\$29,576.12	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
26	Warrented Spray Waterproofing Membrane	SQFT	3430	\$5.24	\$17,973.20	\$4.49	\$15,400.70	\$7.00	\$24,010.00
27	Aggregate Base, 1" - 0	TON	29	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$83.42	\$2,419.18	\$50.00	\$1,450.00
28	Aggregate Base, 3" - 1	TON	259	\$35.00	\$9,065.00	\$30.85	\$7,990.15	\$50.00	\$12,950.00
29	Level 2, 1/2 Inch Dense MHMAC Mixture	TON	300	\$96.83	\$29,049.00	\$95.70	\$28,710.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
30	Extra For Asphalt Approaches	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31	Guardrail, Type 2A	FOOT	18.8	\$40.00	\$752.00	\$40.00	\$752.00	\$50.00	\$940.00
32	Guardrail, Type 3	FOOT	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
33	Guardrail, Type 4	FOOT	56.3	\$50.00	\$2,815.00	\$50.00	\$2,815.00	\$60.00	\$3,378.00
34	Guardrail, Thrie Beam, Double Thick	FOOT	12.5	\$95.00	\$1,187.50	\$95.00	\$1,187.50	\$125.00	\$1,562.50
35	Thrie Beam Terminal Connector	EACH	1	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
36	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	EACH	3	\$485.00	\$1,455.00	\$481.67	\$1,445.01	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
37	Guardrail End Pieces, Type B	EACH	3	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
38	Guardrail Transition	EACH	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
39	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, TL-3	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
40	Pavement Line Removal	FOOT	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
41	Longitudinal Pavement Markings, Paint	FOOT	469	\$0.85	\$398.65	\$2.50	\$1,172.50	\$1.00	\$469.00
42	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS	SQFT	16	\$10.25	\$164.00	\$32.00	\$512.00	\$13.00	\$208.00
43	Remove and ReinstALL Existing Signs	LS	ALL	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
44	Type "O" Signs in Place	SQFT	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$20.84	\$250.08	\$25.00	\$300.00
45	Seeding Mobilization	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
46	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	0.1	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00
47	Stormwater Control Facility	LS	ALL	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

CALAPOOIA RIVER (McCLUN ROAD) BRIDGE

POST-BID FINAL ESTIMATE FINANCIAL SPREADSHEET and TABULATION OF BIDS

				JAL Construction, Inc.	
ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
					\$1,027,134.70
1	Moblization	LS	ALL	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00
2	Temp. Protection & Direction of Traffic	LS	ALL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Temporary Concrete Barriers	FOOT	117	\$46.00	\$5,382.00
4	Flaggers	HOURL	1440.0	\$49.50	\$71,280.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	ALL	\$600.00	\$600.00
6	Sediment Barrier	FOOT	120	\$4.50	\$540.00
7	Pollution Control Plan	LS	ALL	\$600.00	\$600.00
8	Work Containment Plan and System	LS	ALL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Construction Surveying	LS	ALL	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
10	Removal of Fences	FOOT	40	\$6.00	\$240.00
11	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	FOOT	115	\$2.50	\$287.50
12	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	ALL	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
13	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	105	\$2.60	\$273.00
14	Drainage Curbs	FOOT	55	\$42.00	\$2,310.00
15	Bridge Removal Work	LS	ALL	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
16	Shoring, Cribbing and Cofferdams	LS	ALL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	Structure Excavation	LS	ALL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
18	Granular WALL Backfill	CUYD	45	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
19	Furnish Drilling Equipment	LS	ALL	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
20	Furnish HP 14x102 Steel Piles	FOOT	234	\$54.00	\$12,636.00
21	Preboring Piles	FOOT	204	\$250.00	\$51,000.00
22	Reinforcement	LS	ALL	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
23	General Structural Concrete, Class 3300	CUYD	105	\$625.00	\$65,625.00
24	48 Inch Precast Prestressed Box Beams	FOOT	936	\$350.00	\$327,600.00
25	Concrete Bridge Rail with Pedestrian Rail	LS	ALL	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
26	Warrented Spray Waterproofing Membrane	SQFT	3430	\$7.00	\$24,010.00
27	Aggregate Base, 1" - 0	TON	29	\$70.00	\$2,030.00
28	Aggregate Base, 3" - 1	TON	259	\$32.00	\$8,288.00
29	Level 2, 1/2 Inch Dense MHMAC Mixture	TON	300	\$99.50	\$29,850.00
30	Extra For Asphalt Approaches	EACH	1	\$525.00	\$525.00
31	Guardrail, Type 2A	FOOT	18.8	\$45.75	\$860.10
32	Guardrail, Type 3	FOOT	25	\$69.00	\$1,725.00
33	Guardrail, Type 4	FOOT	56.3	\$57.00	\$3,209.10
34	Guardrail, Thrie Beam, Double Thick	FOOT	12.5	\$110.00	\$1,375.00
35	Thrie Beam Terminal Connector	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
36	Guardrail Anchors, Type 1 Modified	EACH	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
37	Guardrail End Pieces, Type B	EACH	3	\$135.00	\$405.00
38	Guardrail Transition	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
39	Guardrail Terminals, Non-Flared, TL-3	EACH	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
40	Pavement Line Removal	FOOT	20	\$9.00	\$180.00
41	Longitudinal Pavement Markings, Paint	FOOT	469	\$2.00	\$938.00
42	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS	SQFT	16	\$16.00	\$256.00
43	Remove and ReinstALL Existing Signs	LS	ALL	\$800.00	\$800.00
44	Type "O" Signs in Place	SQFT	12	\$30.00	\$360.00
45	Seeding Mobilization	EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
46	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	0.1	\$8,000.00	\$800.00
47	Stormwater Control Facility	LS	ALL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00